Privacy & Cookies

Like most websites, this site uses cookies

Glasgow Girls FC (www.glasgowgirlsfc.com) uses cookies to provide functionality that leads to an improved user experience. None of these record any personal information about our visitors.

First Party Cookies (placed by Glasgow Girls FC)

Google Analytics

We use Google's Analytics software to monitor user behaviour in order that we can identify on-site issues and keep delivering content that is of interest to our visitors.

Third Party Cookies (placed by others)

Google Maps

There is a map on our contact page which places a cookie before it renders. This cookie is placed by google.com to help their maps system function appropriately.

DW User

The slideshow of images used throughout this site uses cookies to track how often the slideshow is watched and interacted with to improve it's functionality.

Most web browsers allow you to refuse to accept cookies

The AboutCookies.org website contains comprehensive information on how to do this on a wide variety of browsers. This website is not associated with Glasgow Girls FC and therefore Glasgow Girls FC is not responsible for their content.

Please be aware that restricting cookies will have a negative impact upon the usability of many websites, including this one. For example, you may have difficulties logging in to an account or buying products from a shopping site.

Privacy Policy

Information Collected

Information is collected from you on this site when you submit an email enquiry on the Contact Us page.

What happens with this information

This information may be kept in email format or deleted and used for:

Internal record keeping for quotations, invoices and follow up contact.

Glasgow Girls FC is committed to ensuring that your information is secure. In order to prevent unauthorised access or disclosure, there has been suitable physical, electronic procedures to safeguard and secure the information collected online.

This website may contain links to other websites of interest. However, once you have used these links to leave this site, you should note that Glasgow Girls FC does not have any control over that other website and therefore cannot be responsible for the protection and privacy of any information which you provide whilst visiting such sites and such sites are not governed by this privacy statement. You should exercise caution and look at the privacy statement applicable to the website in question.

Controlling your personal information

Glasgow Girls FC will not sell, distribute or lease your personal information to any third parties unless given your permission or required by law to do so.

Your Rights

You may have certain rights in relation to your information including a right to access or to correct the information we hold on you. We have listed the rights you have over your information and how you can use them below.

These rights will only apply in certain circumstances. They will generally not be available if there are outstanding contracts between us, if we are required by law to keep the information or if the information is relevant to a legal dispute.

- You can remove consent, where you have provided it, at any time.
- You can ask us to confirm if we are processing your information.
- · You can ask for access to your information.
- You can ask to correct your information if it is wrong.
- · You can ask us to delete your information.
- You can ask us to restrict how we use your information.
- You can ask us to help you move your information to other companies.
- To help with that, you have a right to ask that we provide your information in an easily readable format to another company.
- You can ask us to stop using your personal information, but only in certain cases.
- · You have the right to complain to the relevant supervisory authority.

Changes to the Policy

This policy is kept under review and will be changed from time to time.